

07.10.2023

Pr: Sh. Satya Veer, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff with mother of plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

An application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of defendant, copy supplied.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff/PW Pragya Agarwal filed, same is taken on record, copy of same is supplied to the other side.

Put up for reply to the above said application on 23.11.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-07.10.2023