

18.04.2024

Pr: Ms. Savita Gupta, mother of plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for all defendants with all defendants.

It is submitted by mother of plaintiff that plaintiff is not well therefore, she is unable to appear today before this court and seeks adjournment.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for PE on 24.05.2024 at 12.30 p.m.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-18.04.2024