

CS 400/22

PRAGYA AGARWAL Vs. DEEPANKAR

20.03.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that PW2 Ms. Savita Gupta could not appear before this Court due to her medical condition. To support the said submissions, copy of medical documents of PW2 is filed.

**In view of submissions made by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, matter is adjourned for remaining plaintiff's evidence on 28.04.2025 at 12:30 p.m.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
20.03.2025