

CS 400/22

PRAGYA AGARWAL Vs. DEEPANKAR

07.07.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant no.2 in person.

Witnesses i.e. Ms. Urmil Gupta and Mr. Trilok Chand
Sharma in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit of Ms. Urmil Gupta and Mr.
Trilok Chand Sharma are filed. Copies have already been supplied.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for plaintiff's evidence
on 13.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.07.2025