

CS No. 400/22 PRAGYA AGARWAL Vs. DEEPANKAR

07.02.2026

Present: Plaintiffs with Ld. Counsel Mr. Jatin Kumar.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Ms. Khyati, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

Report of Ahlmad perused.

Ld. Counsels for the parties submitted that the main file is in
the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi where an application for transfer of the case is
pending for hearing on 12.03.2026.

Heard. Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

In view of above, list this matter for further proceedings on
23.03.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/07.02.2026/j