

MUKUT MANI Vs. NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.

01.04.2026

Present : Sh. Yitender Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that although the matter is listed for Plaintiff's Evidence, no evidentiary affidavit on behalf of the plaintiff has been supplied.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on account of the illness of the main counsel.

In the interest of justice, a last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead Plaintiff's Evidence.

Put up on **01.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.04.2026