

2 CS 400/22 PRAGYA AGARWAL Vs. DEEPANKAR

01.06.2026

Present: Ms. Savita Gupta- mother of the plaintiff with Ld. Proxy
Counsel Mr. Jatin Kumar.
Mr. Anil Aggarwal- father of the defendant.

Heard. Case file perused.

Record reveals that case bearing no. 569/2022 titled Anil Aggarwal Vs. Pragya transferred to this court from the court of District Judge-02 (East), KKD Courts, Delhi by the order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (East), KKD Courts, Delhi dated 23.05.2026. The said matter is also listed for today.

Adjournment prayed submitting that witness as well as Ld. Main Counsel is unavailable today. Not opposed.

At request, list this matter for plaintiff's evidence on 30.07.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026/j